09/16/04

Docket No.: AGFA2-0015

FORM PTO-' 595 (Modified) RECOI (Rev. 03-01)) - 24 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	AND WAN IN HOUR IN WIND IN THE IN
	02843910 original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Werner Nitsche	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Werner Nitsche Bernhard Sang Michael Weinberger	Name: AGFA-GEVAERT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Ralph Thoma	0
Georg Reiser	Address: D-51373 Leverkusen
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	→ 7.7 == 8. N.C. == 4.
3. Nature of conveyance:	26/0 26/0
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	721
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
Other	Country: GERMANY ZIP:
Execution Date: 8/31/04; 8/11/04; 8/12/04; 8/10/04; and	Additional name(s) & address(es)
8/10/04	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 10/94	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	Sie Fron Grand and
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) 8/19/04
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	- 105 E 110
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John A. Merecki	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 35,812	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Hoffman, Warnick & D'Alessandro, LLC	credited or debited to deposit account
Three E-Comm Square 10942373	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
09/23/2004 NGETRUHE 0000075 507170	8. Deposit account number:
01 FC:8021 40.00 PR State/Prov.: NY	50-1490 AGFA
Country: USA ZIP: 12207	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
John A. Merecki	A. September 16, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015808 FRAME: 0373

Docket No.: AGFA2-0015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Werner Nitsche, Michael Weinberger, Ralph Thoma, Georg Reiser, and Bernhard Sang, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled "Phosphor Read-Out Device and Phosphor Read-Out Process," filed concurrently herewith:

AND WHEREAS, AGFA-GEVAERT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, organized under the laws of Germany, of D-51373 Leverkusen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained for said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, we do each of us hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said AGFA-GEVAERT, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions whether joint or sole disclosed in said application for Letters. Patent and in and to any or all divisional, continuation or reissue applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions and in and to all United States Patents that may be granted on the feregoing application;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we do hereby agree with said assignee that we will not execute and writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation or reissued Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives or assignor and assignee;

And we request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said inventions to said AGFA-GEVAERT its legal representatives, successors or assigns as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and in the United States in and to the invention covered thereby.

W. Nide of a

Date 31.8.2004

Date: 11.08004

Michael Weinberge

Kaiph Inoma

Date: 12.8.04

RECORDED: 09/16/2004

Georgakeiser

Date: 10.8.04

Bernhard Sang

Date: (0, 1.07

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015808 FRAME: 0374